

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.No.912 of 2016****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	25.11.2024	<u>SV,J</u> On 18.11.2024, this Court directed the learned counsel for the appellants/claimants to get ready by the next date of adjournment, failing which, next step will be ordered. Today, when the matter is taken up for final hearing, there is no representation on behalf of the appellants/claimants, in spite of the specific direction given by this Court on 18.11.2024. In these circumstances, list the matter on 02.12.2024 under the caption 'for dismissal'. SV,J KNN	