

APHC010113042016



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3367]

MONDAY ,THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE V SRINIVAS

MOTOR ACCIDENT CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL NO: 912/2016

Between:

Lanka Ramu Naidu and Others

...APPELLANT(S)

AND

K Appala Raju and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Appellant(S):

1.G SURAPU NAIDU

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.AMANCHARLA SATISH BABU

2..

3.ELEVATED AS JUDGE

The Court made the following:

JUDGMENT:

On 18.11.2024, this Court directed the learned counsel for the appellants/claimants to get ready by the next date of adjournment, failing which, next step will be ordered. On 25.11.2024 also there is no representation on behalf of the appellants/claimants, inspite of the specific

direction given by this Court on 18.11.2024 and listed the matter today under the caption 'for dismissal'.

2. Learned counsel for the respondents is present and reported ready.
3. Even today when the matter is called, there is no representation on behalf of the appellants. It appears that the appellants are not evincing any interest to prosecute the appeal.
4. Hence, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution. There shall be no order as to costs.

As a sequel, miscellaneous applications pending, if any, shall stand closed.

JUSTICE V.SRINIVAS

Date: 02.12.2024.

KKV

25

THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE V.SRINIVAS

M.A.C.M.A.No.912 of 2016

DATE: 02.12.2024

KKV